19th Annual Gulf Coast Police Motorcycle Skills Training Awards

2017 Cpl. Chris Metternich Mr. Rodeo Award

1st Place |7 points |Donnie Williams |McKinney Police Department

Overall Awards

2nd Place 7 points David Wallace Baton Rouge Police Department
3rd Place 9 points James George North Richland Hills Police Department
4th Place 29 points Brandon Smith Baton Rouge Police Department
5th Place 32 points Kevin Cordell Burleson Police Department
6th Place 33 points Kenneth Donais Amarillo Police Department
7th Place 38 points Chris Scott Grand Priarie Police Department
8th Place 39 points Michael Russo Baton Rouge Police Department
9th Place 40 points Brandon Blackwell Baton Rouge Police Department
10th Place 49 points Marco LeBlanc Baton Rouge Police Department
Overall Team Awards
1st Place Brandon Blackwell Baton Rouge Police Department
Michael Russo Baton Rouge Police Department
23 Points Brandon Smith Baton Rouge Police Department
David Wallace Baton Rouge Police Department
5nd Place Randy Strefek Harker Heights Police Department
James George North Richland Hills Police Department
43 Points Brent Wright North Richland Hills Police Department
Kenneth Donais Amarillo Police Department
Tim May Ascension Parish Sheriff's Office
3rd Place - - — -
Wesley Beck Ascension Parish Sheriff's Office
. Jared Mullins Ascension Parish Sheriff's Office
108 Points - X - -
Jeremy Watson Ascension Parish Sheriff's Office
Micheal Satcher Louisiana State Police
4th Place - — -
Nicholas Gee Louisiana State Police
111 Points Javier Leija Lou!s!ana State Pol!ce
Jonathan Neck Louisiana State Police
Sth Place D(?nnle Wllllams McK!nney Pol!ce Department
Mike Davis McKinney Police Department
186 Points Dane Billington McKinney Polﬁce Department
Ronald Alexander McKinney Police Department

Fastest Clean Run Award

Donnie Williams McKinney Police Department




Individual Slow Ride Awards

1st Place 2:41.12 David Wallace Baton Rouge Police Department
2nd Place 2:33.04 James George North Richland Hills Police Department
3rd Place 2:22.19 Donnie Williams McKinney Police Department
4th Place 2:00.97 Boris McKnight Baton Rouge Police Department
5th Place 1:55.60 Marco LeBlanc Baton Rouge Police Department
6th Place 1:47.59 Bo Stegall Grand Prairie Police Department
7th Place 1:44.71 Michael Russo Baton Rouge Police Department
8th Place 1:40.75 Kenneth Donais Amarillo Police Department
9th Place 1:40.12 Clifton Brown West Baton Rouge Parish Sheriff's Office
10th Place 1:36.06 Chuck Kaizer Ontario Provincial Police
Challenge Ride Awards
1st Place 28.440 Marco LeBlanc Baton Rouge Police Department
2nd Place 29.650 David Wallace Baton Rouge Police Department
3rd Place 30.221 Donnie Williams McKinney Police Department
4th Place 30.653 Brandon Smith Baton Rouge Police Department
5th Place 31.519 James George North Richland Hills Police Department
6th Place 31.980 Brandon Blackwell Baton Rouge Police Department
7th Place 32.033 Loyotta Reed Baton Rouge Police Department
8th Place 33.213 Michael Satcher Louisiana State Police
9th Place 33.325 Kevin Cordell Burleson Police Department
10th Place 33.682 Chris Nielsen St. Tammany Parish Sheriff's Office

Nick Tullier Challenge Winner

Donnie Williams

McKinney Police Department

Scottie Hammond Parter Ride Awards

1st Place 99574 David Wallace Baton Rouge PoI!ce Department
Marco LeBlanc Baton Rouge Police Department
>nd Place 29 843 Bo ?tegall Grand Pra!r!e Pol!ce Department
Chris Scott Grand Prairie Police Department
3rd Place 23317 James Ge'orge North R!chland H!IIs PoI!ce Department
Brent Wright North Richland Hills Police Department
4th Place 23,546 Brandon O'Neal Baton Rouge Pol!ce Department
Brandon Blackwell Baton Rouge Police Department
Sth Place 94,353 Wayne Miller West Baton Rouge Parish Sheriff's Office

Clifton Brown

West Baton Rouge Parish Sheriff's Office




Team Slow Ride Awards

Michael Russo

Baton Rouge Police Department

1st Place - - -
Boris McKnight Baton Rouge Police Department
.39 Marco LeBlanc Baton Rouge Police Department
David Wallace Baton Rouge Police Department
>nd Place Brandon Blackwell Baton Rouge Police Department
Micheal Domingue Baton Rouge Police Department
5-34 Greg Anderson Baton Rouge Police Department
Brandon Smith Baton Rouge Police Department
3rd Place Jared Mullins Ascension Parish Sheriff's Office
Jeremy Watson Ascension Parish Sheriff's Office
4:56 Tim May Ascension Parish Sheriff's Office
Wesley Beck Ascension Parish Sheriff's Office
4th Place Steven Corriel Ascension Parish Sheriff's Office
Micah Berteau Ascension Parish Sheriff's Office
398 Justin Lanoux Ascension Parish Sheriff's Office
Chris Melchior Ascension Parish Sheriff's Office
Sth Place Brent Wright North Richland Hills Police Department
James George North Richland Hills Police Department
Kenneth Donais Amarillo Police Department
Randy Strefek Harker Heights Police Department
Division 1 Expert Awards
1st Place 151.421|Donnie Williams McKinney Police Department
2nd Place 152.771{James George North Richland Hills Police Department
3rd Place 157.707|Kenneth Donais Amarillo Police Department
4th Place 157.719|David Wallace Baton Rouge Police Department
5th Place 158.733|Chris Nielsen St. Tammany Parish Sheriff's Office
6th Place 160.193(Bo Stegall Grand Prairie Police Department
7th Place 160.537|Chris Scott Grand Priarie Police Department
8th Place 161.594|Micheal Satcher Louisiana State Police
9th Place 161.847(Wayne Miller West Baton Rouge Parish Sheriff's Office
10th Place 161.933|Brandon Smith Baton Rouge Police Department




Division 2 Expert Awards

1st Place 160.866 Ben Fletcher Houston Police Department

2nd Place 162.703 Kevin Cordell Burleson Police Department

3rd Place 163.609 Brandon Wichman Burleson Police Department

4th Place 164.202 Randy Strefek Harker Heights Police Department

5th Place 170.810 Andrew Rich Houston Police Department

6th Place 172.333 Brent Wright North Richland Hills Police Department

7th Place 174.158 Jay Bass Mississippi Highway Patrol

8th Place 176.049 Clyde Hicks Harker Heights Police Department

9th Place 176.336 Josh Jarvis Mississippi Highway Patrol

10th Place 183.505 Mark Hodges Jackson Police Department
Division 3 Expert Awards

1st Place 163.852(Jason Wylie City of Carrolton Police Department

2nd Place 174.656|Jeffery Rodgers Michigan State Police

3rd Place 176.903Jonathan Tibaudo Michigan State Police

4th Place 205.065(Bradley Conner Michigan State Police

5th Place 273.952(John Looney Michigan State Police
Division 1 Novice Awards

1st Place 170.791 Loyotta Reed Baton Rouge Police Department

2nd Place 175.685 Tyler Selvia Cobb County Police Department

3rd Place 179.424 Brandon Powell East Baton Rouge Sheriff's Office

4th Place 183.252 Caleb Gammel Rapides Parish Sheriff's Office

5th Place 184.130 Brent Pitre St. Tammany Parish Sheriff's Office

6th Place 184.131 Brandon Brown Livingston Parish Sheriff's Office

7th Place 185.881 Casey Steech Calcasieu Parish Sheriff's Office

8th Place 186.257 Blake Lemoine Louisiana State Police

9th Place 193.386 Trenton Palmer Louisiana State Police

10th Place 196.517 Jared Hebert Louisiana State University Police Department
Division 2 Novice Awards

1st Place | 268.078(Sid Rioux St. Paul Police Department

Outstanding Female Rider Award:

Jamie Brown |Livingston Parish Sheriff's Office

Senior Riders Award (Over 50)

1st Place 160.193(Bo Stegall Grand Prairie Police Department
2nd Place 170.971|Chuck Kaizer Ontario Provincial Police
3rd Place 176.049(Clyde Hicks Harker Heights Police Department




Senior Rider's Award (Over 50)

2017 GCPMSC

TOTAL
Place |Comp# First Name Last Name [Department [State Run 1 Raw [Run 1 Pen| Run 1 Final | Run 2 Raw [Run 2 Pen| Run 2 Final SPEED
Harker

3 67|Clyde Hicks Heights TX 80.589 83.589 89.46 3 92.46 176.049

2 88|Chuck Kaizer Ontario Canada 85.416 87.416 80.555 3 83.555 170.971

1 68(Bo Stegall Grand Prairie | TX 79.52 85.52 72.673 2 74.673 160.193
Outstanding Female Rider
Comp # |Dept First Name Last Name

74|LPSO Jamie Brown
Scottie Hammond Partner Ride
Place [Time Rider One Dept Name |Rider Two Dept Name

5 24.353|Wayne WBRSO Clifton WBRSO

4 23.546|Brandon BRPD Brandon BRPD

North Richland
3 23.317James North Richland K Brent Hills PD
Grand Prairie

2 22.843(Bo Grand Prairie [Chris PD

1 22.574|David BRPD Marco BRPD
Nick Tullier Challenge Ride
First
Name [Last Name [Department
Donnie |Wiliams McKinney PD




Individual Slow Ride

Place [Comp # Rank First Name |Last Name [Department |Time
Ontario
Provincial
10 88| Staff Sgt. Chuck Kaizer Police 1:36.06
9 51|Dy Clifton Brown WBRSO 1:40.12
8 138|Cpl. Kenneth Donais Amarillo PD |1:40.75
7 48|Ofc Mike Russo BRPD 1:44.71
Grand
6 68|Cpl Bo Stegall Prairie 1:47.59
5 33|Cpl. Marco LeBlanc BRPD 1:55.60
4 39|Cpl Boris McKnight BRPD 2:0.97
McKinney
3 132|0fc Donnie Williams PD 2:22.19
North
Richland
2 136|Sgt. James George Hills PD 2:33.04
1 21(Lt. David Wallace BRPD 2:41.12
Challenge Ride
Place |[Comp # Rank First Name |Last Name |Department Time
St.
Tammany
Parish
Sheriff's
10 25(0fc Chris Nielsen Office 33.682
9 105|Ofc. Kevin Cordell Burleson PD 33.325
8 139|TFC Michael Satcher LSP 33.213
7 77|Cpl Layotta Reed BRPD 32.033
6 52|Ofc Brandon Blackwell BRPD 31.98




North

Richland
5 136|Sgt. James George Hills PD 31.519
4 40|Cp Brandon Smith BRPD 30.653
McKinney
3 132(Ofc Donnie Williams PD 30.221
2 21]|Lt. David Wallace BRPD 29.65
1 33|Cpl. Marco LeBlanc BRPD 28.44
Fastest Clean Run
Comp # |Rank First Name Last Name |Department Run Raw
132|0fc Donnie Williams McKinney PD 71.587
Division Il Novice
TOTAL
Place |[Comp # Rank First Name |Last Name |Department |Run 1 Raw [Run 1 Pen [Run 1 Final |Run2 Raw |Run 2 Pen|Run 2 Final [SPEED
St. Paul PD,
1 50|Patrolman Sid Rioux MN 110.502 27 137.502 105.576 25 130.576 268.078
Division | Novice
TOTAL
Place [Comp # Rank First Name |Last Name [Department [Run 1 Raw [Run 1 Pen [Run 1 Final [Run 2 Raw [Run 2 Pen|Run 2 Final |SPEED
10 4po Jared Hebert LSU PD 97.539 8 105.539 86.978 4 90.978 196.517
9 11| Trooper Tenton Palmer LSP 96.933 0 96.933 95.453 1 96.453 193.386
8 82|Senior Trooper Blake Lemoine LSP 98.583 1 99.583 85.674 1 86.674 186.257
Calcasieu
Parish Sheriff's
7 102|Sr. Cpl. Casey Steech office 96.551 2 98.551 87.33 0 87.33 185.881
6 18| Dy Brandon Brown LPSO 93.583 3 96.583 80.548 7 87.548 184.131




St. Tammany

Parish Sheriff's
5 7| Dy Brent Pitre Office 85.788 4 89.788 94.342 0 94.342 184.13
Rapides Parish
4 20| Dy Caleb Gammel Sheriff's Office 97.647 99.647 82.605 1 83.605 183.252
3 9|Cpl Brandon Powell EBRSO 81.02 82.02 89.404 8 97.404 179.424
Cobb County
2 140|PO Il Tyler Selvia PD 87.776 6 93.776 79.909 81.909 175.685
1 77(Cpl Layotta Reed BRPD 79.796 0 79.796 89.995 90.995 170.791
Division Ill Expert
TOTAL
Place [Comp # Rank First N\ame |Last Name [Department [Run 1 Raw [Run 1 Pen [Run 1 Final [Run 2 Raw [Run 2 Pen|Run 2 Final |SPEED
5 129|Trooper John Looney Michigan State 184.153 0 184.153 88.799 1 89.799 273.952
4 125|Trooper Bradley Conner Michigan State 93.876 6 99.876 101.189 4 105.189 205.065
3 121|Trooper Jonathan Tibaudo Michigan State 80.147 1 81.147 93.756 2 95.756 176.903
2 130|Trooper Jeffery Rodgers Michigan State 92.806 1 93.806 80.85 0 80.85 174.656
1 60| Ofc Jason Wylie City of Carroltor 83.783 1 84.783 76.069 3 79.069 163.852
Division Il Expert
TOTAL
Place [Comp# Rank First Name |Last Name |Department |Run 1 Raw [Run 1 Pen |[Run 1 Final |Run2 Raw |Run 2 Pen|Run 2 Final [SPEED
10 78| Cpl Marks Hodges Jackson PD 91.035 7 98.035 81.47 4 85.47 183.505
9 61|Trooper Josh Jarvis MS Hwy Patrol 82.175 4 86.175 88.161 2 90.161 176.336
8 67|0Ofc. Clyde Hicks Harker Heights 80.589 3 83.589 89.46 3 92.46 176.049
7 117|Sgt. Jay Bass MS Hwy Patrol 80.689 1 81.689 89.469 3 92.469 174.158
6 103| Ofc. Brent Wright North Richland 80.225 2 82.225 85.108 5 90.108 172.333
5 35| Ofc Andrew Rich Houston PD 80.938 0 80.938 87.872 2 89.872 170.81
4 83(Sgt. Randy Stefek Harker Heights 79.225 0 79.225 84.977 0 84.977 164.202
3 28| Ofc. Brandon Wichman Burleson PD 84.691 2 86.691 75.918 1 76.918 163.609




2 105 | Ofc. Kevin Cordell Burleson PD 74.922 1 75.922 82.781 4 86.781 162.703
1 16 Ben Fletcher Houston PD 81.279 5 86.279 73.587 1 74.587 160.866
Division | Expert
TOTAL
Place [Comp # Rank First Name |Last Name [Department [Run 1 Raw [Run 1 Pen [Run 1 Final [Run 2 Raw [Run 2 Pen|Run 2 Final |SPEED
10 40(Cp Brandon Smith BRPD 85.037 1 86.037 75.896 0 75.896 161.933
9 100| Dy Wayne Miller WBRSO 82.337 4 86.337 74.51 1 75.51 161.847
8 139|TFC Michael Satcher LSP 75.739 0 75.739 83.855 2 85.855 161.594
7 93| Motor Officer Chris Scott Grand Prairie P 71.754 6 77.754 80.783 2 82.783 160.537
6 68| Cpl Bo Stegall Grand Prairie 79.52 6 85.52 72.673 2 74.673 160.193
5 25| 0fc Chris Nielsen St. Tammany P3 75.436 0 75.436 83.297 0 83.297 158.733
4 21|Lt. David Wallace BRPD 72.938 1 73.938 83.781 0 83.781 157.719
3 138|Cpl. Kenneth Donais Amarillo PD 77.8 6 83.8 73.907 0 73.907 157.707
2 136|Sgt. James George North Richland 79.737 0 79.737 73.034 0 73.034 152.771
1 132 Ofc Donnie Williams McKinney PD 78.834 1 79.834 71.587 0 71.587 151.421
Team Slow Ride
Place [Time Department(s) |Riders
North Richland
Hills, Amairillo
PD and Harker |Brent Wright, James George, Ken
5 Heights Domais, Randy Stefek
Steven Corriel, Micah Berteau, Justin
4|3 min 28 sec |APSO Lanoux, Chris Melchior




Jared Mullins, Jeremy Watson, Tim May,
3|4 min 56 APSO and Wesley Beck
2|5 min 34 sec |BRPD Brandon Backwell, Mike Domingue,
Mike Russo, Boris McKnight, Marco
1(7 Min 39 Sec|BRPD LeBlanc and David Wallace
Overall Team
Place |Team Points| Department Team Riders
Donnie Williams, Mike Davis, Dane
5 186 [McKinney PD Billington, Ronald Alexander
Michael Satcher, Nicholas Gee, Javier
4 111|LSP Leija, Jonathan Neck
Tim May, Wesley Beck, Jared Mullins,
3 108|APSO and Jeremy Watson
NRH, Amairillo
and Harker Randy Stefek, James George, Ken
2 43|Heights Donais, Brent Wright
Bradon Blackwell, Brandon Smith, Mike
1 23|BRPD Russo and David Wallace
Overall Individual
Speed Runs [Slow Ride  Challenge
Place [Comp # First Name Last Name |Department |Place Place Ride Place Total Points
10 33|Marco LeBlanc BRPD 43 5 1 49
9 52(Brandon Blackwell BRPD 18 16 6 40
8 48| Mike Russo BRPD 20 7 12 39
7 93| Chris Scott Grand Prairie PD 7 15 16 38




6 138|Kenneth Donais Amarillo PD 3 8 22 33
5 105 |Kevin Cordell Burleson PD 12 11 9 32
4 40|Brandon Smith BRPD 11 14 4 29
3 136|James George North Richland H 2 2 5
2 21|David Wallace BRPD 4 1 2

Chris Metternich Mr. Rodeo Award

Speed Runs |Slow Ride  Challenge

Place [Comp# First Name Last Name |Department [Place Place Ride Place Total Points

1 132 |Donnie Williams McKinney PD 1 3 3 7




Gulf Coast Mr. Rodeo Standings 2017

Rider

132
21

136
40

105
138

93
48
52
33
139
100

103
16
28
37
75

25
111
10
15

83
39
94
55

60

79

88
49

First Name |Last Name |Dept Name |Place

Donnie
David

James
Brandon
Kevin
Kenneth

Chris
Mike
Brandon
Marco
Michael
Wayne

Brent
Ben
Brandon
Michael
Caleb

Chris
Tim
Nicholas
Brandon

Randy
Boris
Bryan
Wesey

Jason

Michael

Chuck
Jared

Williams
Wallace

George
Smith

Cordell
Donais

Scott
Russo
Blackwell
LeBlanc
Satcher
Miller

Wright
Fletcher
Wichman
Dupuy
Eisworth

Nielsen
May
Gee
O'Neal

Stefek
McKnight
Parent
Beck

Wylie

Domingue

Kaizer
Mullins

Speed |Slow
Runs |Ride
McKinney PD 1 3
BRPD 4 1
North
Richland Hills
PD 2 2
BRPD 11 14
Burleson PD 12 11
Amarillo PD 3 8
Grand Prairie
PD 7 15
BRPD 20 7
BRPD 18 16
BRPD 43 5
LSP 9 38
WBRSO 10 28
North
Richland Hills
PD 30 13
Houston PD 8 22
Burleson PD 14 36
WBRSO 24 21
BRPD 17 25
St. Tammany
Parish Sheriff's
Office 5 51
APSO 23 20
LSP 26 43
BRPD 41 32
Harker
Heights PD 19 40
BRPD 31 4
LPSO 36 31
APSO 21 12
City of
Carrolton PD 16 29
BRPD 46 30
Ontario
Provincial
Police 29 10
APSO 15 23

Challenge |Total
Place |Ride Place|Points|***

3
2

22

16
12

18

13
27
14
19
23

10
40
15
11

29
55
24
64

56

25

63
65

7
7

29
32
33

38
39
40
49
55
56

56
57
64
64
65

66
83
84
84

88
90
91
97

101

101

102
103

Overall
Placement

bW

[c N

10
11
12

12
14
15
15
17

18
19
20
20

22
23
24
25

26

26

28
29



Rider

19
57
44
77

91

140
78

120

121

61

41
43

130

67
62
12
18
101

42
131
53
82
14

108
24
63
35

76
115

Speed |Slow

First Name |Last Name |Dept Name |Place

Harold
Javier
James
Layotta
Jimmie
Jeremy
Gregory

Tyler
Marks

Brian

Jonathan

Josh
Brandon
John
Steven

Jeffery

Clyde
Mike
Micah
Brandon
Jonathan

Paul
Christopher
Donnie
Blake
Steven
Scott

Seth

Craig

Paul
Andrew

Jamie
Josh

Pourciau
Leija
Moncrief
Reed
Dunaway
Watson
Anderson

Selvia
Hodges

Hodgins

Tibaudo

Jarvis
Powell
Conrad
Coriell

Rodgers

Hicks
Davis
Berteau
Brown
Neck

Garrett
Bryne
Robinson
Lemoine
Lowery
Spencer
Delaune
Campbell
Oulliber
Rich

Morris
Jackson

Runs
BRPD 45
LSP 35
BRPD 25
BRPD 27
Gonzales PD 32
APSO 61
BRPD 103
Cobb County
PD 37
Jackson PD 51
Ontario
Provincial
Police 69
Michigan
State Police 40
MS Hwy Patrol 39
EBRSO 44
St. Paul PD 66
APSO 49
Michigan
State Police 34
Harker
Heights PD 38
McKinney PD 48
APSO 56
LPSO 53
LSP 57
Cobb County
PD 83
St. Paul PD 105
LPSO 42
LSP 60
LSP 77
LSP 84
LPSO 59
St. Paul PD 91
LSP 55
Houston PD 28
Cobb County
PD 73
Coppell PD 64

Ride

Place
33
59
37
96
19
24
18

55
44

42

61

56
65
64
27

71

67
66
26
77
86

75
48
116
73
72
17
49
68
53
93

52
34

Challenge |Total
Ride Place|Points|***

30
21
54

7
80
50
17

47
46

31

42

51
41
20
77

60

61
58
97
52
39

26
32
28
53
38
87
84
34
90
78

74
101

108
115
116
130
131
135
138

139
141

142

143

146
150
150
153

165

166
172
179
182
182

184
185
186
186
187
188
192
193
198
199

199
199

Overall
Placement

30
31
32
33
34
35
36

37
38

39

40

41
42
42
44

45

46
47
48
49
49

51
52
53
53
55
56
57
58
59
60

60
60



Rider

129

65
96
71
118
23
13

30
107

125

89
58

20
135

123
11

54
70

109

17
98

Speed |Slow

Runs

First Name |Last Name |Dept Name |Place

John

Brent
Josh
Earnest
Tremaine
Dane
Doug
Ronald

Ryan
Troy

Bradley
Justin
Harvey

Caleb
Kirk
Kasey
Jared
Joseph
Tenton

Ryan
Tim

Eric

Shelby
Matthew

Looney

Pitre
Daigre
Skinner
Smith
Billington
Pike
Alexander

Impastato
McNeal

Conner
Lanoux
Bonner

Gammel
Smith
Martin
Hebert
Cumbo
Palmer

Moring
Biermaier

Tankersly

Steelman
Delaney

Michigan
State Police

St. Tammany
Parish Sheriff's
Office
Alexandria PD
Houston PD
BRPD
McKinney PD
LSP

McKinney PD

St. Tammany
Parish Sheriff's
Office

LSP

Michigan
State Police
APSO

LSP

Rapides Parish
Sheriff's Office
Coppell PD
Burleson PD
LSU PD
WBRSO

LSP

St. Tammany
Parish Sheriff's
Office

St. Paul PD

Iberville Parish
Sheriff's Office
Grand Prairie
PD

Alexandria PD

110

52
94
63
47
62
68
92

85
97

80
96
71

50
65
100
74
101
72

87
70

111

98
78

Ride
Place

46

83
63
50
74
88
78
79

60
85

62
39
101

82
95
102
70
69
98

92
76

47

111
114

Challenge |Total
Ride Place|Points|***

44

66
45
92
86
59
67
43

69
35

76
93
57

99
73
36
95
70
71

62
96

88

49
68

200

201
202
205
207
209
213
214

214
217

218
228
229

231
233
238
239
240
241

241
242

246

258
260

Overall
Placement

63

64
65
66
67
68
69
70

70
72

73
74
75

76
77
78
79
80
81

81
83

84

85
86



Speed |Slow Overall

Rider Runs |Ride |[Challenge |Total (Placement
# First Name |[Last Name |[Dept Name |Place |Place [Ride Place|Points|***
85 Jared Neyland BRPD 99 115 48 262 87
46 Robert Favrot WBRSO 90 89 85 264 88
84 Dalton Deweese Mansfield PD 95 94 91 280 89
104 Derek Embry Mansfield PD 93 90 98 281 90
6 Charles Bergeron LSU PD 89 104 89 282 91
81 Jeffery Mitchell LSP 104 97 82 283 92
34 Joe Hall LSP 107 109 79 295 93
87 Chris Melchior APSO 102 100 94 296 94
50 Sid Rioux St. Paul PD 108 106 83 297 95
68 Bo Stegall Grand Prairie 6 6 999 1011 96
51 Clifton Brown WBRSO 22 9 999 1030 97
64 Wesley Smith Civilian Rider 13 35 999 1047 98
26 Luis Vera Houston PD 54 41 999 1094 99
66 Jacob Bourgeois LPSO 999 80 37 1116 100
31 Bobby Falcon LSP 67 57 999 1123 101
22 Joey McDonald Burleson PD 106 54 999 1159 102
92 Casey Sessions Coppell PD 76 113 999 1188 103
3 Tyson Dennis Gonzales PD 999 91 100 1190 104
112 Travis Waybourn Mansfield PD 999 110 81 1190 104
Grand Prairie
38 Kyle Logan PD 109 84 999 1192 106
Cobb County
59 Michael Mack PD 86 107 999 1192 106
74 Jamie Brown LPSO 112 103 999 1214 108
134 Jamal Lee APSO 117 105 999 1221 109
Grand Prairie
122 Brandon Boen PD 999 58 999 2056 110
56 Joe Dessens LSP 999 81 999 2079 111

Rapides Parish

27 John Steortz Sheriff's Office 114 #N/A 999 DNQ DNQ
29 Christopher  Cheramie LSP #N/A #N/A #N/A DNQ DNQ
36 Casey Sanchez LSP 999 87 H#N/A DNQ DNQ
45 Arthur Laurent LSP #N/A #N/A #N/A DNQ DNQ
Calcasieu
Parish Sheriff's
47 Ty Istre Office 116 117 #N/A DNQ DNQ
69 Josh Duhon LSP 88 #N/A #N/A DNQ DNQ
73 Charles Robertson LSP #N/A #N/A #N/A DNQ DNQ

80 Bruce Simmons EBRSO 113 #N/A #N/A DNQ DNQ



Rider

95
97
99

102

106
114
116

117
119
124
126
133

137

Speed |Slow

Runs

First Name |Last Name |Dept Name |Place

Joshua
Daniel
Joey

Casey

Austin
Ken
Erik

Jay

Rodney
Howard
Damian

Daryl

Shaun

Bazinet
Flynn
Schouest

Steech

Wright
Albarez
Stratton

Bass
Grantham
Amos
LaFonta

Thomas

Touchet

Calcasieu
Parish Sheriff's
Office

LSP

LSP

Calcasieu
Parish Sheriff's
office

Calcasieu
Parish Sheriff's
Office

WBRSO

LSP

MS Hwy Patrol
Lake Charles
PD

LSP

LSP

LSP

Lake Charles
PD

82
999
79

58

75
#N/A
999

33

115

999
#N/A
#N/A

81

*** In the event of a tie, the fastest clean run determines winner

Ride
Place

45
#N/A
#N/A

99

112
#N/A
#N/A

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

108

Challenge |Total

Overall
Placement

Ride Place|Points|***

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

33

72

75

DNQ
DNQ
DNQ

DNQ

DNQ
DNQ
DNQ

DNQ
DNQ
DNQ
DNQ
DNQ

DNQ

DNQ
DNQ
DNQ

DNQ

DNQ
DNQ
DNQ

DNQ
DNQ
DNQ
DNQ
DNQ

DNQ



132
136
138
21

25
68
93
16
139
100
40
105
64
28
49
60
75
52
83
48
55
51
111
37
44

10
77
35

Ofc
Sgt.
Cpl.
Lt.

Ofc
Cpl
Motor

TFC
Dy
Cp
Ofc.

Ofc.
Lt.

Ofc
Cpl
Ofc
Sgt.
Ofc
Dy

Dy
Sgt.
Dy

Cpl
Senior
Trooper
Cpl
Ofc

Donnie
James
Kenneth
David

Chris

Bo

Chris
Ben
Michael
Wayne
Brandon
Kevin
Wesley
Brandon
Jared
Jason
Caleb
Brandon
Randy
Mike
Wesey
Clifton
Tim
Michael
James

Nicholas
Layotta
Andrew

Williams
George
Donais
Wallace

Nielsen
Stegall
Scott
Fletcher
Satcher
Miller
Smith
Cordell
Smith
Wichman
Mullins
Wylie
Eisworth
Blackwell
Stefek
Russo
Beck
Brown
May
Dupuy
Moncrief

Gee
Reed
Rich

McKinney PD

North Richland Hills PD

Amarillo PD

BRPD

St. Tammany Parish
Sheriff's Office
Grand Prairie
Grand Prairie PD
Houston PD

LSP

WBRSO

BRPD

Burleson PD
Civilian Rider
Burleson PD
APSO

City of Carrolton PD
BRPD

BRPD

Harker Heights PD
BRPD

APSO

WBRSO

APSO

WBRSO

BRPD

LSP
BRPD
Houston PD

Gulf Coast Speed Runs 2017

43
42
48
46

33
53
46
38
30
42
40
48
50
33
42
39
37
33
35
41
39
41
41
23
33

36
35
45

Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert

Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert

Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert

Expert
Novice
Expert

78.834
79.737

77.8
72.938

75.436

79.52
71.754
81.279
75.739
82.337
85.037
74.922
85.049
84.691

75.35
83.783
73.308
84.909
79.225
86.053
77.388
77.885
76.341

75.74
86.965

89.551
79.796
80.938
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74.51
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82.781
77.557
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79.345
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89.995
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83.781

83.297
74.673
82.783
74.587
85.855
75.51
75.896
86.781
77.557
76.918
83.345
79.069
87.837
78.258
84.977
78.205
87
87.715
88.586
92.515
80.994

79.534
90.995
89.872

151.421
152.771
157.707
157.719

158.733
160.193
160.537
160.866
161.594
161.847
161.933
162.703
163.606
163.609
163.695
163.852
164.145
164.167
164.202
164.258
166.388

167.6
167.927
168.255
169.959

170.085
170.791
170.81
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88
103
39
8
117
130

57
94
140
67
61
121
15
53
33

19
79
71
62
43

20

78

18
26

Staff Sgt.
Ofc.

Cpl

Ofc

Sgt.
Trooper
Senior
Trooper
Dy

PO I
Ofc.
Trooper
Trooper
Cpl

Lt.

Cpl.

Cpl

Cpl

Cpl

Cpl

Ofc

DFC

Dy
Cpl

Dy
Dy
Ofc

Chuck
Brent
Boris
Jimmie
Jay
Jeffery

Javier
Bryan
Tyler
Clyde
Josh
Jonathan
Brandon
Donnie
Marco
Brandon
Harold
Michael
Tremaine
Mike
Steven

Caleb
Marks

Brent
Brandon
Luis

Kaizer
Wright
McKnight
Dunaway
Bass
Rodgers

Leija
Parent
Selvia
Hicks
Jarvis
Tibaudo
O'Neal
Robinson
LeBlanc
Powell
Pourciau
Domingue
Smith
Davis
Coriell

Gammel
Hodges

Pitre
Brown
Vera

Ontario Provincial Police

North Richland Hills PD
BRPD

Gonzales PD

MS Hwy Patrol
Michigan State Police

LSP

LPSO

Cobb County PD
Harker Heights PD
MS Hwy Patrol
Michigan State Police
BRPD

LPSO

BRPD

EBRSO

BRPD

BRPD

BRPD

McKinney PD

APSO

Rapides Parish Sheriff's
Office

Jackson PD

St. Tammany Parish
Sheriff's Office
LPSO

Houston PD

50

32
36
40
32

42
37
31
50
32
30
34
46
41
33
40
36
36
43
32

24
49

33
28
49

Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert

Expert
Expert
Novice
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Novice
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert

Novice
Expert

Novice
Novice
Expert

85.416
80.225
78.264
89.595
80.689
92.806

78.597
91.314
87.776
80.589
82.175
80.147
79.003
80.398
84.489

81.02
81.385
75.415
82.875
90.044
83.268

97.647
91.035

85.788
93.583
87.088
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87.416
82.225
80.264
94.595
81.689
93.806

85.597
95.314
93.776
83.589
86.175
81.147
80.003
80.398
97.489

82.02
85.385
84.415
87.875
96.044
85.268

99.647
98.035

89.788
96.583
99.088

80.555
85.108
89.197
79.227
89.469

80.85

85.691
78.223
79.909

89.46
88.161
93.756
87.395
87.718

81.86
89.404

87.58
88.251
90.881
80.778
93.712

82.605
81.47

94.342
80.548
80.175
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83.555
90.108
93.197
79.227
92.469

80.85

89.691
80.223
81.909

92.46
90.161
95.756
97.395
97.718

81.86
97.404

94.58
96.251
92.881
85.778
97.712

83.605
85.47

94.342
87.548
85.175

170.971
172.333
173.461
173.822
174.158
174.656

175.288
175.537
175.685
176.049
176.336
176.903
177.398
178.116
179.349
179.424
179.965
180.666
180.756
181.822

182.98

183.252
183.505

184.13
184.131
184.263

29
30
31
32
33
34

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

50
51

52
53
54



63
12
101

102
108

82
91
118

96
115
135
41

31

23

120
70

58
11
76

106
92

Master
Trooper
S Sgt.
Sgt.

Sr. Cpl.
Dy
Senior
Trooper
DFC

Ofc
Senior
Police
Officer
Sgt.
Motor
Senior
Trooper
Master
Trooper

Constable
Ofc
Master
Trooper
Trooper
PO Il

PO Il

Cpl.
Officer

Paul
Micah
Jonathan

Casey
Seth

Blake
Jeremy (DaDa)
Dane

Earnest
Josh
Kirk
John

Bobby

Doug

Brian
Tim

Harvey
Tenton
Jamie
Jared

Austin
Casey

Oulliber
Berteau
Neck

Steech
Delaune

Lemoine
Watson
Billington

Skinner
Jackson
Smith

Conrad

Falcon

Pike

Hodgins
Biermaier

Bonner
Palmer
Morris

Hebert

Wright
Sessions

LSP

APSO

LSP

Calcasieu Parish Sheriff's
office

LPSO

LSP
APSO
McKinney PD

Houston PD
Coppell PD
Coppell PD
St. Paul PD

LSP

LSP

Ontario Provincial Police
St. Paul PD

LSP

LSP

Cobb County PD

LSU PD

Calcasieu Parish Sheriff's
Office

Coppell PD

48
39
42

28
31

32
35
39

55
38
43
36

36

49

39
29

51
26
48
37

23
43

Expert
Expert
Expert

Novice
Expert

Novice
Expert
Expert

Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert

Expert

Expert

Expert
Expert

Expert
Novice
Expert
Novice

Novice
Expert

86.706
89.335
81.584

96.551
96.012

98.583
80.933
89.736

95.26
86.573
82.38
86.545

87.174

89.107

96.533
95.284

97.126
96.933
100.536
97.539

92.931
99.297
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86.706
97.335
89.584

98.551
97.012

99.583
88.933
90.736

102.26
90.573

92.38
86.545

88.174

89.107

103.533
99.284

105.126

96.933
104.536
105.539

106.931
104.297

94.495
81.086
93.186

87.33
84.935

85.674
91.968
86.398

84.233
96.164
89.004
92.886

97.592

99.934

86.73
88.152

87.993
95.453
88.522
86.978

85.128
90.761
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98.495
88.086
96.186

87.33
88.935

86.674
97.968
96.398

85.233
97.164
96.004
101.886

101.592

100.934

86.73
92.152

87.993
96.453
89.522
90.978

90.128
95.761

185.201
185.421
185.77

185.881
185.947

186.257
186.901
187.134

187.493
187.737
188.384
188.431

189.766

190.041

190.263
191.436

193.119
193.386
194.058
196.517

197.059
200.058

55
56
57

58
59

60
61
62

63
64
65
66

67

68

69
70

71
72
73
74

75
76



Senior
14 Trooper Steven Lowery LSP 45 | Expert 100.254 7 107.254 88.183 6 94.183 201.437 77
98 Cpl. Matthew Delaney Alexandria PD 32 | Novice 101.328 9 110.328 86.095 8 94.095 204.423 78
Senior
99 Trooper Joey Schouest LSP 38 | Novice 89.804 11 100.804 94.11 10 104.11 204.914 79
125 Trooper  Bradley Conner Michigan State Police 40 I Expert 93.876 6 99.876  101.189 4  105.189 205.065 80
137 Cpl. Shaun Touchet Lake Charles PD 38 | Novice 92.387 2 94.387 103.463 9 112.463 206.85 81
Calcasieu Parish Sheriff's
95 Sgt. Joshua Bazinet Office 34 | Novice 89.665 5 94.665 98.348 14 112.348 207.013 82
42 Sgt. Paul Garrett Cobb County PD 37 | Expert 105.396 1 106.396 97.149 5 102.149 208.545 83
5 Trooper  Scott Spencer LSP 47 | Expert 84.286 13 97.286  102.916 11 113916 211.202 84
St. Tammany Parish
30 Sgt. Ryan Impastato Sheriff's Office I Expert 106.066 3 109.066 90.458 12 102.458 211.524 85
59 PO II Michael Mack Cobb County PD 35 | Novice 100.826 2 102.826  107.089 2 109.089 211.915 86
St. Tammany Parish
54 Dy Ryan Moring Sheriff's Office 28 | Novice 105.445 17 122.445 83.56 6 89.56 212.005 87
Trooper
69 First Class Josh Duhon LSP 36 | Novice 88.607 6 94.607 109.842 8 117.842 212.449 88
6 PO Il Charles Bergeron LSU PD 30 | Novice 104.209 3 107.209 95.393 11  106.393 213.602 89
46 Sgt. Robert Favrot WBRSO 49 | Expert 109.596 4 113.596 96.895 4  100.895 214.491 90
24 P.O. Craig Campbell St. Paul PD 45 1 Expert 109.02 2 111.02 98.331 7 105.331 216.351 91
13 Ofc Ronald Alexander McKinney PD 41 | Expert 77.688 13 90.688 104.947 21 125.947 216.635 92
104 Ofc Derek Embry Mansfield PD 29 | Novice 106.757 20 126.757 92.159 0 92.159 218.916 93
65 Cpl. Josh Daigre Alexandria PD 32 | Novice 85.893 1 86.893 112.476 20 132.476 219.369 94
84 PO Dalton Deweese Mansfield PD 27 1 Novice 104.153 4 108.153 98.222 17 115.222 223.375 95
89 Dy Justin Lanoux APSO 33 | Expert 87.084 25 112.084 96.987 19  115.987 228.071 96
Master
107 Trooper  Troy McNeal LSP 47 | Novice 86.545 6 92.545 110.814 27  137.814 230.359 97
17 Ofc Shelby Steelman Grand Prairie PD 45 | Expert 86.724 5 91.724  107.313 32 139.313 231.037 98
85 Cpl Jared Neyland BRPD 40 | Novice 96.37 16 112.37 94.764 26 120.764 233.134 99

1 Ofc Kasey Martin Burleson PD 36 1l Expert 112.704 21 133.704 94.347 6  100.347 234.051 100



123 Cpl Joseph Cumbo WBRSO 40 | Expert 100.033 18 118.033 110.1 8 118.1 236.133 101
87 Dy Chris Melchior APSO 33 | Novice 85.168 9 94.168 115.024 30 145.024 239.192 102
2 Cp Gregory Anderson BRPD 35 | Expert 85.373 4 89.373  112.855 38 150.855 240.228 103
Master
81 Trooper  Jeffery Mitchell LSP 45 | Expert 86.391 4 90.391  128.292 22 150.292 240.683 104
131 Sgt. Christopher Bryne St. Paul PD 48 1 Expert 85.247 7 92.247 122931 26 148.931 241.178 105
22 Ofc Joey McDonald Burleson PD 3111 Expert 111.303 23 134.303  107.022 14 121.022 255.325 106
34 Trooper  Joe Hall LSP 34 | Novice 105.191 6 111.191 120.317 24 144317 255.508 107
50 Patrolman Sid Rioux St. Paul PD 53 11 Novice 110.502 27 137.502  105.576 25 130.576 268.078 108
38 Ofc. Kyle Logan Grand Prairie PD 33 | Novice 120.542 34 154.542 89.904 24  113.904 268.446 109
129 Trooper John Looney Michigan State Police 43 1l Expert 184.153 0 184.153 88.799 1 89.799 273.952 110
Iberville Parish Sheriff's
109 Dy Eric Tankersly Office 47 | Expert 129.687 25 154.687 114.349 12 126.349 281.036 111
74 Dy Jamie Brown LPSO 37 1 Novice 95.105 31 126.105  122.235 56 178.235 304.34 112
80 Lt. Bruce Simmons EBRSO 59 | Expert 131.337 22 153.337 125.751 28 153.751 307.088 113
Rapides Parish Sheriff's
27 Cpl. John Steortz Office 38 | Novice 123.755 22 145.755  133.564 61 194.564 340.319 114
119 Ofc Rodney Grantham Lake Charles PD 51 | Novice 155.29 36 191.29 133.188 25  158.188 349.478 115
Calcasieu Parish Sheriff's
47 Sgt. Ty Istre Office 33 | Novice 110.549 25 135.549  167.291 55 222291 357.84 116
134 Dy Jamal Lee APSO 26 | Novice 175.179 70 245.179  101.264 23 124.264 369.443 117
3 Ofc Tyson Dennis Gonzales PD 46 | Novice 114.445 35 149.445 x 0 DNQ DNQ DNQ
36 Trooper Casey Sanchez LSP 28 | Novice 103.311 x H#VALUE! 170.965 49 219.965 #VALUE! DNQ
Senior
56 Trooper Joe Dessens LSP 36 | Novice 129.032 x H#VALUE! x 0 DNQ #VALUE! DNQ
66 Dy Jacob Bourgeois LPSO 25 | Novice 90.478 6 96.478 x 0 DNQ DNQ DNQ
Senior
97 Trooper Daniel Flynn LSP 41 | Expert 89.425 17 106.425 x 0 DNQ DNQ DNQ
112 Sgt. Travis Waybourn Mansfield PD 36 | Expert 92.404 11 103.404 x 0 DNQ DNQ DNQ
116 Trooper Erik Stratton LSP 34 | Novice x 0 DNQ 97.431 0 97.431 DNQ DNQ
122 Police Brandon Boen Grand Prairie PD 40 | Expert 88.428 1 89.428 x 0 DNQ DNQ DNQ



Run 1 Run 2 Run 2 Speed Runs

Run 1 Raw||Pen Run 1 Final ||[Run 2 Raw/|Pen Final Place

Master
124 Trooper Howard Amos LSP 45 | Novice 99.806 8 107.806 x 0 DNQ DNQ DNQ
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21
132
40

136
52
77
139
105

25
15
48

103
28

10

93

100
37

41

57
138
75
94
79
42
16
53

83
19

120

Cpl.
Lt.
Ofc
Cp

Sgt.
Ofc
Cpl

TFC
Ofc.

Ofc
Cpl
Ofc

Ofc.
Ofc.
Senior
Trooper
Motor
Officer
Cp

Dy

Dy
Motor
Officer
Senior
Trooper
Cpl.

Cpl

Dy

Cpl

Sgt.

Lt.

Sgt.

Cpl
Constabl
e

Marco
David
Donnie
Brandon

James
Brandon
Layotta
Michael
Kevin

Chris
Brandon
Mike

Brent
Brandon

Nicholas

Chris
Gregory
Wayne
Michael

John

Javier
Kenneth
Caleb
Bryan
Michael
Paul
Ben
Donnie

Randy
Harold

Brian

LeBlanc BRPD
Wallace BRPD
Williams McKinney PD
Smith BRPD
North Richland
George Hills PD
Blackwell BRPD
Reed BRPD
Satcher LSP
Cordell Burleson PD
St. Tammany
Parish Sheriff's
Nielsen Office
O'Neal BRPD
Russo BRPD
North Richland
Wright Hills PD
Wichman Burleson PD
Gee LSP
Grand Prairie
Scott PD
Anderson BRPD
Miller WBRSO
Dupuy WBRSO
Conrad St. Paul PD
Leija LSP
Donais Amarillo PD
Eisworth BRPD
Parent LPSO
Domingue BRPD
Garrett Cobb County
Fletcher Houston PD
Robinson LPSO
Harker Heights
Stefek PD
Pourciau BRPD
Ontario

Hodgins Provincial

Gulf Coast Challenge Ride Standings 2017

28.44
28.65
30.221
29.653

31.519
30.98

32.033
33.213
33.325

33.682
34.346
38.172

35.509
39.182

39.775

36.133
41.884
32.108
31.448

43.422

44.152
33.365
39.517
39.98

45.241
43.344
39.503
45.622

40.628
35.736

46.802
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97
24

107

66

14
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121
13
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65
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140
85
17
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18
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44

39
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7Sgt.

Senior
Trooper
P.O.
Master
Trooper
Ofc

Dy
Senior
Trooper
Sgt.

Sgt.

Cpl

Trooper
Ofc

Trooper
Cpl.

Cpl

PO Il
Cpl

Ofc

DFC
Trooper
Dy
Senior
Trooper
Cpl

Cpl

Ofc
Master
Trooper
Ofc

Ofc

Trooper

Ofc.

VChristopher

Daniel
Craig

Troy
Kasey
Jacob

Steven
Jonathan
Tim
Brandon

Jonathan
Ronald

John
Josh
Marks
Tyler
Jared
Shelby
Jeremy
Josh
Brandon

Blake
James
Boris
Jason
Harvey
Mike
Dane

Jeffery

Clyde

rBryne

Flynn
Campbell

McNeal
Martin
Bourgeois

Lowery
Neck
May
Powell

Tibaudo
Alexander

Looney
Daigre
Hodges
Selvia
Neyland
Steelman
Watson
Jarvis
Brown

Lemoine
Moncrief
McKnight
Wylie
Bonner
Davis
Billington

Rodgers

Hicks

'st. Paul PD

LSP
St. Paul PD

LSP
Burleson PD
LPSO

LSP

LSP

APSO

EBRSO
Michigan State
Police
McKinney PD
Michigan State
Police
Alexandria PD
Jackson PD
Cobb County
BRPD

Grand Prairie
APSO

MS Hwy Patrol
LPSO

LSP

BRPD

BRPD

City of
Carrolton PD

LSP

McKinney PD
McKinney PD
Michigan State
Police

Harker Heights
PD

46.226

47.228
47.464

47.653
47.8
44.906

48.051
48.349
38.675
42.697

38.905
39.202

44.351
40.25

45.374
40.884
39.056
48.47

40.847
42.649
39.806

53.981

33.107

44.46

41.665

44.88

52.394

40.535

50.693

43.77
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88
55
49

23
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30
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11
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135
76
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43
35
34
112
81
50
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46
71
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Dy

Staff Sgt.
Dy
Lt.

Dy
Master
Trooper
Cpl.

Sgt.

Cpl
Trooper
Lt.

Sgt.

PO II
Ofc

Trooper
DFC

Ofc
Trooper
Ofc

Sgt.
Master
Trooper
Patrolma
n

Dy

Sgt.

Cpl
Trooper

Dy

PO II
Master
Trooper

Ryan

Chuck
Wesey
Jared

Brent

Doug
Matthew

Ryan
Joseph
Tenton
Ken
Kirk
Jamie
Rodney

Bradley
Steven
Andrew
Joe
Jimmie
Travis

Jeffery

Sid

Seth
Robert
Tremaine
Scott

Eric
Charles

Paul

Moring

Kaizer
Beck
Mullins

Pitre

Pike
Delaney

Impastato
Cumbo
Palmer
Albarez
Smith
Morris
Grantham

Conner
Coriell
Rich

Hall
Dunaway
Waybourn

Mitchell

Rioux
Delaune
Favrot
Smith
Spencer

Tankersly
Bergeron

Oulliber

St Tammany

Parish Sheriff's
Office

Ontario
Provincial
APSO

APSO

St. Tammany
Parish Sheriff's
Office

LSP

Alexandria PD
St. Tammany
Parish Sheriff's
Office

WBRSO

LSP

WBRSO
Coppell PD
Cobb County
Lake Charles
Michigan State
Police

APSO

Houston PD
LSP

Gonzales PD
Mansfield PD

LSP

St. Paul PD
LPSO

WBRSO

BRPD

LSP

Iberville Parish
Sheriff's Office
LSU PD

LSP

42.437

41.718
38.175
45.696

52.003

55.338
42.782

51.256
48.807
52.575
53.693
42.073
50.398
45.907

61.972
54.819
54.871
52.084
47.09

42.128

43.175

52.575
51.131
57.321
62.834
64.708

57.993
58.194
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72.321
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PO
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Police
Officer
Dy

Dy
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Ofc

S Sgt.
Ofc

Dy

Ofc
Officer
Ofc
Ofc

Cpl.
Senior
Trooper
Ofc.

Dy
Senior
Trooper
PO II

0

Cpl

Dy
Officer
Police
Officer
Dy

Dalton

Earnest
Justin
Chris
Jared
Tim
Micah
Derek

Caleb
Tyson
Josh
Joey
Luis

John

Bobby
Kyle
Clifton

Joe
Michael
Wesley
Bo
Jamie
Casey

Brandon
Jamal

Deweese

Skinner
Lanoux
Melchior
Hebert
Biermaier
Berteau
Embry

Gammel
Dennis
Jackson
McDonald
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Steortz

Falcon
Logan
Brown

Dessens
Mack
Smith
Stegall
Brown
Sessions

Boen
Lee

Mansfield PD

Houston PD
APSO

APSO

LSU PD

St. Paul PD
APSO
Mansfield PD
Rapides Parish
Sheriff's Office
Gonzales PD
Coppell PD
Burleson PD
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Rapides Parish
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Grand Prairie
WBRSO
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Cobb County
Civilian Rider
Grand Prairie
LPSO
Coppell PD
Grand Prairie
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APSO
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63.776
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78.269
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X
X

X X X X X X x

x
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Gulf Coast Individual Slow Ride Standings 2017

|Rider #|Rank  |First Name |Last Name Dept Name Age |Time [place|
21 Lt. David Wallace BRPD 46 161.12 1
North Richland Hills
136 Sgt. James George PD 42 153.04 2
132 Ofc Donnie Williams McKinney PD 43 142.19 3
39 Cpl Boris McKnight BRPD 32 120.97 4
33 Cpl. Marco LeBlanc BRPD 41 115.6 5
68 Cpl Bo Stegall Grand Prairie 53 107.59 6
48 Ofc Mike Russo BRPD 41 104.71 7
138 Cpl. Kenneth Donais Amarillo PD 48 100.75 8
51 Dy Clifton Brown WBRSO 41 100.12 9
Ontario Provincial
88 Staff Sgt.  Chuck Kaizer Police 50 96.06 10
105 Ofc. Kevin Cordell Burleson PD 48 90.65 11
55 Dy Wesey Beck APSO 39 90 12
North Richland Hills
103 Ofc. Brent Wright PD 45 89.79 13
40 Cp Brandon Smith BRPD 40 89.22 14
Motor
93 Officer Chris Scott Grand Prairie PD 46 88.13 15
52 Ofc Brandon Blackwell BRPD 33 87.12 16
5 Trooper Scott Spencer LSP 47 84.5 17
2 Cp Gregory Anderson BRPD 35 84.47 18
8 Ofc Jimmie Dunaway Gonzales PD 36 83.31 19
111 Sgt. Tim May APSO 41 82.65 20
37 Dy Michael Dupuy WBRSO 23 81.4 21
16 Ben Fletcher Houston PD 38 75.56 22
49 Lt. Jared Mullins APSO 42 75.28 23
91 DFC Jeremy Watson APSO 35 72.57 24
75 Cpl Caleb Eisworth BRPD 37 70.78 25
12 S Sgt. Micah Berteau APSO 39 70.69 26
43 DFC Steven Coriell APSO 32 66.54 27
100 Dy Wayne Miller WBRSO 42 66.5 28
60 Ofc Jason Wylie City of Carrolton PD 39 56.63 29
79 Cpl Michael Domingue BRPD 36 56.34 30
94 Dy Bryan Parent LPSO 37 55.85 31
15 Cpl Brandon O'Neal BRPD 34 54.47 32
19 Cpl Harold Pourciau BRPD 40 54.37 33
115 Officer Josh Jackson Coppell PD 38 53.81 34
64 0 Wesley Smith Civilian Rider 50 50.88 35
28 Ofc. Brandon Wichman Burleson PD 33 50.75 36
44 Cpl James Moncrief BRPD 33 49.78 37
139 TFC Michael Satcher LSP 30 49.25 38

89 Dy Justin Lanoux APSO 33 47.47 39



|Rider # |Rank

83 Sgt.

26 Ofc

120 Constable
Senior

10 Trooper

78 Cpl

95 Sgt.

129 Trooper

109 Dy

131 Sgt.

108 Dy
Senior
Police

96 Officer

25 Ofc

76 PO I
Master

63 Trooper

22 Ofc

140 PO I

61 Trooper
Senior

31 Trooper
Police

122 Officer
Senior

57 Trooper

30 Sgt.

121 Trooper

125 Trooper

65 Cpl.
Motor

41 Officer

9 Cpl

62 Ofc

67 Ofc.

|First Name |Last Name

Randy
Luis

Brian

Nicholas
Marks

Joshua

John

Eric

Christopher

Seth

Earnest

Chris
Jamie

Paul
Joey
Tyler
Josh
Bobby
Brandon
Javier
Ryan

Jonathan

Bradley
Josh

John
Brandon
Mike
Clyde

Stefek
Vera

Hodgins

Gee
Hodges

Bazinet
Looney
Tankersly
Bryne
Delaune

Skinner

Nielsen
Morris

Oulliber
McDonald
Selvia
Jarvis
Falcon
Boen
Leija
Impastato

Tibaudo

Conner
Daigre

Conrad
Powell
Davis
Hicks

|Dept Name
Harker Heights PD
Houston PD
Ontario Provincial
Police

LSP

Jackson PD
Calcasieu Parish
Sheriff's Office
Michigan State
Police

Iberville Parish
Sheriff's Office
St. Paul PD
LPSO

Houston PD

St. Tammany Parish

Sheriff's Office
Cobb County PD

LSP

Burleson PD
Cobb County PD
MS Hwy Patrol
LSP

Grand Prairie PD

LSP

St. Tammany Parish

Sheriff's Office
Michigan State
Police
Michigan State
Police
Alexandria PD

St. Paul PD

EBRSO

McKinney PD
Harker Heights PD

|Age
35
49
39

36
49

34
43
47
48
31

55

33
48

48

31
32

36
40

42

30

40
32

36
33
43
50

|Time |place|

44.5 40
4419 41
4332 42
40.44 43
38.56 44
38.47 45
38.12 46
37.15 47
36.62 48
35.88 49
3441 50
33.4 51
3321 52
31.97 53
31.85 54
31.78 55
3131 56
30.66 57
29.82 58
29.75 59
28.69 60
27.16 61
2691 62
26.56 63
2638 64
2634 65
2613 66
25.88 67



|Rider #|Rank  |First Name |Last Name |Dept Name |[Age  [Time |[place]

24 P.O. Craig Campbell St. Paul PD 45 25.87 68
123 Cpl Joseph Cumbo WBRSO 40 25.81 69
4 PO 1lI Jared Hebert LSU PD 37 25.79 70
Michigan State
130 Trooper Jeffery Rodgers Police 32 25.72 71
Senior
14 Trooper Steven Lowery LSP 45 25.19 72
Senior
82 Trooper Blake Lemoine LSP 32 25.16 73
71 Cpl Tremaine Smith BRPD 36 24.13 74
42 Sgt. Paul Garrett Cobb County PD 37 24.04 75
70 Ofc Tim Biermaier St. Paul PD 29 23.53 76
18 Dy Brandon Brown LPSO 28 23.16 77
Master
23 Trooper Doug Pike LSP 49 22.47 78
13 Ofc Ronald Alexander McKinney PD 41 22.13 79
66 Dy Jacob Bourgeois LPSO 25 22.03 80
Senior
56 Trooper Joe Dessens LSP 36 21.81 81
Rapides Parish
20 Dy Caleb Gammel Sheriff's Office 24 21.34 82
St. Tammany Parish
7 Dy Brent Pitre Sheriff's Office 33 20.91 83
38 Ofc. Kyle Logan Grand Prairie PD 33 20.82 84
Master
107 Trooper Troy McNeal LSP 47 20.4 85
101 Sgt. Jonathan Neck LSP 42 20 86
36 Trooper Casey Sanchez LSP 28 19.84 87
118 Ofc Dane Billington McKinney PD 39 18.34 88
46 Sgt. Robert Favrot WBRSO 49 17.93 89
104 Ofc Derek Embry Mansfield PD 29 17.9 90
3 Ofc Tyson Dennis Gonzales PD 46 17.72 91
St. Tammany Parish
54 Dy Ryan Moring Sheriff's Office 28 17.44 92
35 Ofc Andrew Rich Houston PD 45 17.06 93
84 PO Dalton Deweese Mansfield PD 27 15.31 94
135 Sgt. Kirk Smith Coppell PD 43 15.09 95
77 Cpl Layotta Reed BRPD 35 13.53 96
Master
81 Trooper Jeffery Mitchell LSP 45 13.5 97
11 Trooper Tenton Palmer LSP 26 13.31 98
Calcasieu Parish
102 Sr. Cpl. Casey Steech Sheriff's office 28 12.75 99

87 Dy Chris Melchior APSO 33 12.19 100



[Rider #]Rank  [FirstName [LastName  [DeptName  [Age  [Time [place]

Master
58 Trooper Harvey Bonner LSP 51 11.12 101
1 Ofc Kasey Martin Burleson PD 36 10.75 102
74 Dy Jamie Brown LPSO 37 10.53 103
6 PO I Charles Bergeron LSU PD 30 9.91 104
134 Dy Jamal Lee APSO 26 7.97 105
50 Patrolman Sid Rioux St. Paul PD 53 7.41 106
59 PO I Michael Mack Cobb County PD 35 6.56 107
137 Cpl. Shaun Touchet Lake Charles PD 38 6.28 108
34 Trooper Joe Hall LSP 34 5.5 109
112 Sgt. Travis Waybourn Mansfield PD 36 4.63 110
17 Ofc Shelby Steelman Grand Prairie PD 45 4.28 111
Calcasieu Parish
106 Cpl. Austin Wright Sheriff's Office 23 3.56 112
92 Officer Casey Sessions Coppell PD 43 3.15 113
98 Cpl. Matthew Delaney Alexandria PD 32 2.75 114
85 Cpl Jared Neyland BRPD 40 2.59 115
53 Lt. Donnie Robinson LPSO 46 2 116

Calcasieu Parish
47 Sgt. Ty Istre Sheriff's Office 33 1.34 117



